TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Union Bank, N.A., as administrative agent		110/24/2012	CORPORATION: DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABB/Con-Cise Optical Group LLC
Street Address:	12301 NW 39th Street
City:	Coral Springs
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33065
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3353184	BIOLENS
Registration Number:	3056217	BIO-NITE
Registration Number:	2369463	OXYCON
Registration Number:	1083311	OXYFLOW
Registration Number:	1950462	P.E.N.
Registration Number:	1102574	PLIAFLEX
Registration Number:	1700750	PRIMARY EYECARE NETWORK
Registration Number:	1683165	PRIMARY EYECARE NETWORK
Registration Number:	3234151	REVLENS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122305199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-318-6518

TRADEMARK REEL: 004950 FRAME: 0892 3353184^{-}

ST 8240 00

Email: terrenceboyle@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: Terrence G. Boyle c/o Paul Hastings LLP

Address Line 1: 75 East 55th Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	78436.00065
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Terrence G. Boyle
Signature:	/Terrence G. Boyle/
Date:	01/29/2013

Total Attachments: 4

source=Release of Security Interest#page1.tif

source=Release of Security Interest#page2.tif

source=Release of Security Interest#page3.tif

source=Release of Security Interest#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST UNDER SECURITY AGREEMENT (INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY)

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST UNDER SECURITY AGREEMENT (INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY) (this "Release") is made as of October 24, 2012, by UNION BANK, N.A., as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent"), the secured party under the Security Agreement referred to below, in favor of ABB/Con-Cise Optical Group LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Grantor, the Administrative Agent and Lenders (as defined in the Loan Agreement) executed that certain Revolving and Term Loan Agreement, dated as of December 7, 2010 (the "Loan Agreement"), pursuant to which Lenders agreed to provide Grantor with certain credit accommodations, and in connection therewith, Grantor, the Administrative Agent and Lenders executed that certain Security Agreement (Intellectual Property), dated as of December 7, 2010 (the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to the Administrative Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Administrative Agent and Lenders, in certain copyrights, trademarks and other intellectual property of Grantor;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 25, 2011, at Reel 004522, Frame 0592; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent, on behalf of itself and Lenders, has agreed to release all its security interests in and liens on the copyrights, trademarks and other intellectual property of Grantor (the "Released Collateral"), including, without limitation, those identified on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof, and to reconvey any and all rights in the Released Collateral to Grantor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent, on behalf of itself and Lenders, hereby terminates the Security Agreement, releases all its and each Lender's security interests and other rights it or any Lenders have under the Security Agreement, and hereby assigns, transfers and reconveys to Grantor any and all right, title and interest that the Administrative Agent and any of the Lenders may have in or to any of the Released Collateral, all without warranty or representation of any kind.

The Administrative Agent shall, at Grantor's expense, take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

This Release shall be governed by, and construed and enforced in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed on the date first above written.

UNION BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: Henry G. Mon

Title: Vice President

EXHIBIT A

COPYRIGHTS

	<u>Copyright</u>	Number	<u>Date</u>
(i)	The Eye Guide	TX-4-955-580	04/02/1999
(ii)	Co-Management Billing Guide	TX-4-750-475	04/01/1998
(iii)	A Better Letter: Professional Communications for the Optometric Practice	TX-4-652-996	10/20/1997
(iv)	Staff Inventive Programs – Strategies for the Optometric Practice	TX-4-524-231	05/03/1997
(v)	Eyewear: Mastering Multifocals	TX-4-354-665	08/15/1996
(vi)	Comprehensive Recall: From Pre- Appointment to Reactivation	TX-4-244-568	04/04/1996
(vii)	Collections – Strategies for the Optometric Practice	TX-4-061-598	06/14/1995
(viii)	Staffing an Optometric Practice III: Evaluation, Discipline and Termination	TX-3-923-779	10/31/1994
(ix)	A Formula for Success: Phone Shoppers + You = New Patients	TX-3-871-490	10/31/1994
(x)	Staffing an Optometric Practice: 2, the Employee Policy Manual	TX-3-810-037	05/26/1994
(xi)	Pre-Appointing – It Couldn't Be Easier	TX-3-810-036	05/26/1994
(xii)	Staffing an Optometric Practice: 1, Recruitment & Hiring: Practice Management Guides	TX-3-810-035	05/26/1994
(xiii)	Essential Techniques for the Telephone	TX-3-810-034	05/26/1994
(xiv)	Contact Lenses – Patient Instruction	TX-3-810-033	05/26/1994
(xv)	Eyewear – Frame Adjusting Fundamentals: Paraoptometric Training Guides	TX-3-810-032	05/26/1994
(xvi)	How Are We Doing? (Pen Resources Patient Satisfaction Survey)	TX-4-417-096	10-21-1996
(xvii)	Paraoptometric training manual : a true step-by-step approach for training optometric staff / by Primary Eyecare Network	TX-3-845-825	05/24/1994

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

U.S. Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
BIOLENS	3,353,184	December 11, 2007
BIO-NITE	3,056,217	January 31, 2006
OXYCON	2,369,463	July 18, 2000
OXYFLOW	1,083,311	January 24, 1978
P.E.N.	1,950,462	January 23, 1996
PLIAFLEX	1,102,574	September 19, 1978
PRIMARY EYECARE NETWORK	1,700,750	July 14, 1992
PRIMARY EYECARE NETWORK & design	1,683,165	April 14, 1992
REVLENS	3,234,151	April 24, 2007

SMRH:406807829.2

RECORDED: 01/29/2013